Howard County deed research by Russ Czaplewski
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Lot
1-4

1-4
1-4
1-4

2-4
1-4
2-3
1,4
1-2

1-2
1-4

1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4

2-3
2-3

1-3
1-3

1,24

Grantee

St. Mary's Church

of Polander

St. Mary's Church

St. Mary's Church
O'Connor, Bishop James
Scannell, Bishop Richard
Lieske, Joseph

Union School Dist. #58
Lieske, Joseph

Wardyn, Anastazy

Lieske, Anna
Lieske, Joseph
Ackerman, Agnes
Lieske, Anna
Badura, John J.
Taylor, E. G.
Taylor, E. G.
Lewandowski, William
Jankowski, Frank
Krance, Lawrence
Glazik, Magdalena
Maciejewski, Mary
Bogus, Katie
Grudzinski, Joseph
Makofski, Martin
Bischelt, Anton
Kowalski, Frank
Lonowski, Martin
Lonowski, Magdalena
Urban, A. J./L.
Mendyk, Theodore
Jankowska, Juliana
Jankowski, Frank

Grantor
Badura, Stanislaus

Badura, Stanislaus
Badura, Stanislaus
Badura, Stanislaus
Congrove, Bishop Henry
Badura, Stanislaus
Badura, Stanislaus
Badura, Stanislaus
administrator's deed
[Aug. Tesmer, adm.]
administrator's deed
Badura, Stanislaus
Badura, Stanislaus
Tesmer, August A.
Badura, Stanislaus
Badura, John J.
Taylor, Charles E.
Badura, Stanislaus
Lewandowski, William
Jankowski, Frank
Krance, Lawrence
Jankowski, Frank
Maciejewski, Mary
Glazik, Magdalena
Badura, Stanislaus
Badura, Stanislaus
Badura, Stanislaus
Kowalski, Frank
Badura, Stanislaus
Lonowski, John
Urban, A. J./wife
Mendyk, Theodore
Badura, Stanislaus

PAPLIN TOWN LOTS

Dated
April 15, 1907

Jan. 6, 1908

Jan. 6, 1908

Feb. 6, 1889

Dec. 5, 1891

June 5, 1885

June 22, 1896
Nov. 12, 1896
1909

July 8, 1909
June 5, 1885
April 10, 1891
July 8, 1909
March 18, 1907
July 1, 1914
May 6, 1919
March 5, 1890
Jan. 19, 1900
March 7, 1905
April 2, 1907
Jan. 11, 1906
July 20, 1910
Feb. 6, 1913
April 7, 1885
May 8, 1885
Feb. 11, 1886
April 23, 1888
April 8, 1898
Aug. 16, 1909
Dec. 13, 1909
Sep. 7, 1912
Oct. 4, 1893

Filed
April 27, 1907

Jan. 20, 1908
Jan. 20, 1908
April 23, 1889
Dec. 2, 1896

Jan. 21, 1887
May 1, 1897

May 20, 1901
1909

July 8, 1909
Jan. 21, 1887
April 11, 1891
July 8, 1909
March 19, 1907
July 3, 1914
May 31, 1919
March 6, 1890
March 10, 1900
March 8, 1905
Nov. 20, 1907
July 28, 1909
July 25, 1910
Feb. 7, 1913
Nov. 11, 1885
May 8, 1885
Feb. 11, 1886
Oct. 19, 1894
April 13, 1898
Aug. 16, 1909
Dec. 18, 1909
Sep. 10, 1912
Oct. 9, 1893

Vol/Page
3477

3579
3579
M 488
u?24
J 436
U110
Z2

6 158
J 436
P 283
6 158
3455
9 208
11 299
N 529
W 155
313
3559
6 168
6 338
859
G 633
G 490
J 92
S 318
U 292
6174
6214
6 693
S73



PAPLIN TOWN LOTS

10 Betljewski, Josephine Badura, Stanislaus Feb. 12, 1897 April 10, 1897 U 109
10 1,2,4 Maciejewski, Mary Jankowski, Frank June 11, 1906 July 28, 1909 6 168
10 1,2,4 Bogus, Katie Maciejewski, Mary July 20, 1910 July 25, 1910 6 338
11 2 Betljewski, Josephine Badura, Stanislaus Feb. 12, 1897 April 10, 1897 U 109
11 1-3 Mendyk, Martin Badura, Stanislaus Jan. 24, 1900 Feb. 2, 1900 W 108
11 4 Mendyk, Martin Badura, Stanislaus May 17, 1901 May 25, 1901 Z15
11 2 Betljewski, Josephine Mendyk, Martin [QCD] May 25, 1901 June 20, 1901 Z37
11 1, 3,4 Mendyk, Michael Mendyk, Martin Nov. 21, 1912 Oct. 31, 1913 981
11 1, 3,4 Mendyk, Joseph Mendyk, Michael Dec. 9, 1913 Dec. 23, 1913 8 150
12 3-4 O'Connor, Bishop James Badura, Stanislaus Feb. 6, 1889 April 23, 1889 M 488
12 4 Scannell, Bishop Richard Cosgrove, Bishop Henry Dec. 5, 1891 Dec. 2, 1896 U224
12 1-2 St. Mary's Church Badura, Stanislaus April 15, 1907 April 27, 1907 3477
12 1-2 St. Mary's Church Badura, Stanislaus Jan. 6, 1908 Jan. 20, 1908 3579
Notes:

Block 12 is the location of the parish cemetery.
No lot sales recorded for blocks 13 to 32
The 1917 atlas of Howard County incorrectly numbers the blocks of Paplin. Block 3 with the public school should be block 4.

The articles of incorporation for "St. Mary's Church of Polander" were dated April 17, 1888 and were filed in Howard County on April 18, 1888 [miscellaneous records v. 2, p. 408+]. They were
drawn up at a meeting in Omaha at the residence of Bishop O'Connor. Two lay members, Robert Swierczynski and Francis Lewandowski, are mentioned along with the pastor, Francis Stuer.

block 1, lots 1-4 purchased for $400 (both in 1907 and 1908)
block 4, lots 2-3 purchased for $120 in 1885

block 5, lots 1, 4 purchased for $120 in 1885

block 9, lot 4 purchased for $25 in 1885

block 9, lots 2-3 purchased for $60 in 1886

block 11, lots 1-3 purchased for $100 in 1900

block 11, lot 4 purchased for $95 in 1901



INDEX OF LOT OWNERS

Ackerman, Agnes
Badura, John J.

Badura, Stanislaus
Betljewski, Josephine
Bischelt, Anton

Bogus, Katie

Cosgrove, Rt. Rev. Henry
Glazik, Magdalena
Grudzinski, Joseph
Jankowski, Frank
Jankowski, Juliana
Kowalski, Frank

Krance, Lawrence
Lewandowski, William
Lieske, Anna

Lieske, Joseph

Lonowski, John
Lonowski, Magdalena
Lonowski, Martin
Maciejewski, Mary
Makofski, Martin

Mendyk, Joseph

Mendyk, Martin

Mendyk, Michael
Mendyk, Theodore
O'Connor, Rt. Rev. James
Scannell, Rt. Rev. Richard

St. Mary's Church of Polander

Taylor, Charles E.
Taylor, E. G.

Tesmer, August A.

Union School District #58
Urban, A. J.

Urban, L.

Wardyn, Anastazy
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